



Community Cooperation Membership

Gilbert House Children's Museum is a nonprofit children's museum whose mission is to inspire children to learn and grow through play. The Museum features hands-on exhibits that encourage children and families to investigate, explore, learn and play. The Community Cooperation Membership (CCM) is a reduced price membership program offered to selected organizations to help us ensure our community's children are able to benefit from our exhibits, classes and programs.

Through the Community Cooperation Membership, organizations receive:

- Visitation passes for the organization's clients.
 - The organization receives 25 individual monthly visitation passes (300 total for the year) to be used in a specific month by the clients the organization serves.
- 15% off all education classes for the duration of the membership.
 - All classes are taught by trained museum educators.
 - Classes can either be held at the museum or at the site of the participating group.
 - See our website for a listing of available classes.

Price for organizations for a Community Cooperation Membership:

\$400 + discounted class costs.

To apply for a Community Cooperation Membership, please fill out the attached application and mail to:

CCM Program
Gilbert House Children's Museum
116 Marion St. NE
Salem, OR 97301



Official Use Only
Date Accepted
Packet Sent

Gilbert House Children's Museum



Application for Community Cooperation Membership

ontact:	Title:_	Title:	
none:	_Email:		
ddress:			
ity:	State:	ZIP	
udience served: Size	Ages		
EMOGRAPHIC INFORMATION			
nswer any of the following questions t	that are applicable:		
Does your organization receive	special funding (Head Start, Title	e 1, etc.)?	
What percentage of your stude	ents qualifies for free or reduced	lunch?	
 What is the funding per child for 	or recreation and field trips each	year?	
	estrictions on who can receive yo		
	about your program that you wis		
·		•	
separate sneet ii necessary):			

Please attach the following to your application:

- A copy of your organization's mission statement
- For Nonprofits: A copy of your organization's 501(c)(3)
- A letter signed by your director, on letterhead, requesting a Community Cooperation Membership

If you have any questions, please contact:

Sierra Langford Phone: 503-371-3631

Email: membership@acgilbert.org 116 Marion St. NE, Salem, OR 97301